RESOLUTION NO. 37-78 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Rossell Sweetness on the 15th day of
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO GRANT AN EASEMENT FOR A GAS LINE TO THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY, SAID EASEMENT TO BE 23 FEET IN LENGTH AND 10 FEET WIDE ACROSS PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN A DEED RECORDED AT MICROFICHE NO. 74-398 C07 OF THE DEED RECORDS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO.
MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1.
That the City Manager on behalf of the City of Centerville, is hereby authorized and directed to execute an Easement granting to the Dayton Power and Light Company the right to construct, maintain and use a gas line in a strip of land 10 feet wide and 23 feet in length, as more particularly described in said Easement, which the stop of land is located in a parcel of land described in Microfiche No. 74-398 C07 of the Deed Records of Montgomery County, Ohio.
PASSED THIS 1st day of Mrz., 1978.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
ATTEST:
ATTEST: Clerk of the Council City of Centerville, Ohio
Clerk of the Council
Clerk of the Council City of Centerville, Ohio
Clerk of the Council City of Centerville, Ohio CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 37-78 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on
Clerk of the Council City of Centerville, Ohio CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 37-78 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the